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BY EMAIL and RESS  
 
  May 19, 2015 
 Our File No. 20120410 
 
Ontario Energy Board 
2300 Yonge Street 
27th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario 
M4P 1E4 
 
Attn:  Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary 
 
Dear Ms. Walli: 
 
 Re:  EB-2012-0410 – Revenue Decoupling – SEC Cost Claim  
 
We are counsel for the School Energy Coalition.  We enclose the cost claim of the School Energy 
Coalition, on the Board’s form and enclosing docket details.    
 
We note that SEC participated actively in this consultation, including extensive submissions on issues of 
concern to schools. 
 
All of which is respectfully submitted. 
 
Yours very truly, 
JAY SHEPHERD P. C. 
 
 
 
 
Jay Shepherd 
 
cc: Wayne McNally, SEC (email) 
 Interested Parties 







Ontario Energy Board

COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS

Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

Name:

Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:

Consultant:

CV attached: CV not required:
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CV attached: CV not required:
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Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:
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Consultant:

CV attached: CV not required:

 

 

Completed Years 

Practicing/Years of relevant 

experience

 

Completed Years 

Practicing/Years of relevant 

experience

Completed Years 

Practicing/Years of relevant 

experience

Completed Years 

Practicing/Years of relevant 

experience

Individual Whose Costs are Being Claimed

Jay Shepherd

Completed Years 

Practicing/Years of relevant 

experience

35
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Date Explanation Lwyr Hours

20140403 Review Board letter and scheduling JCS 0.3

20140411 Review, Notice of intervention, many emails JCS 0.5

20140423 Review letter and report JCS 1.5

20140424 Review report JCS 0.9

20140501 Many emails, issues review JCS 0.7

20140520 Review background material JCS 1.0

20140529 Review reports JCS 2.0

20140603 Review GEC submissions/JBS report JCS 2.1

20140604 Review material JCS 1.6

20140605 Review background, outline submissions JCS 3.3

20140606

Drafting and revising submissions, many emails, review prior information, 

review OPA and Hydro One submissions, review undertaking JCS 5.8

20140607 Finalize and file submissions JCS 2.6

20140608 File submissions JCS 0.1

20140609 Review submissions of others JCS 2.0

24.4



Ontario Energy Board
COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS

Statement of Disbursements Being Claimed

File #  EB‐ Process: 

Party:

13.00%

HST

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Travel (Other): $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

  1/

Other: $0.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: $0.00 $0.00

Accommodation (room only) $0.00

Meals $0.00

Parking $0.00

Taxi or Airport Limo $0.00

Travel: Rail $0.00

$0.00

Travel: Air $0.00

Travel: Car $0.00

Postage    $0.00

Transcripts $0.00

Courier $0.00

Telephone $0.00

Printing $0.00

Fax $0.00

Net Cost Total

Photocopies $0.00

2012‐0410 Revenue Decoupling

School Energy Coalition

Name of individual whose disbursements are being claimed: Jay Shepherd

HST Rate Ontario:
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Fax $0.00
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Net Cost Total

Photocopies $0.00

2012‐0410 Revenue Decoupling

School Energy Coalition

Name of individual whose disbursements are being claimed:  
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Statement of Disbursements Being Claimed
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